Form PTC-1594
(Rev. 8-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Tab settings = = =

04-10-2000



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.

101312821

ached original documents or copy thereo

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 101,	ached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Shippert Medical Technologies Corporation
Shippert Enterprises, Ltd.	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Sky Harbor, 7002 S. Revere Parkway, Suite 70
□ Individual(s) □ Association	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80112
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
X Corporation - State Colorado	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Association □ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance	X Corporation-State <u>Colorado</u>
X Assignment Merger	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Supplies Balance School and	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1
Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,843,570
Additional numbers atta	ı ached? □Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: David F. Zinger, Esq.	
Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Suite 1200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1560 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	
AN / PARA SELLA SE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000327 1843570 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FS:481atement and signature. 40.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
X 1 = 74 /	
David F. Zinger Name of person signing Signature	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments and document:3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	I HEDEBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORPORATION OF A STATE OF A
information to:	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON March 7, 2000
Box Assignments	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Washington, DC 20231	Bonni B. L.M.
	BY: CORRU 13. HARLOW

J: Yorms2 Yorms \trade\newrec.frm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0025

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Shippert Enterprises, Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado corporation, having an address of Sky Harbor, 7002 S. Revere Parkway, Suite 70, Englewood, Colorado 80112, to Shippert Medical Technologies Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado corporation, having an address of Sky Harbor, 7002 S. Revere Parkway, Suite 70, Englewood, Colorado 80112.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,843,570 for the mark "HOTSY";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey unto Shippert Medical Technologies Corporation its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,843,570 for the mark "HOTSY" together with all associated goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

SHIPPERT ENTERPRISES, LTD.

Date: 2-24-00

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

By: Ronald D. Shippert, M.D.

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0026